

**Court No. - 36**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 57117 of 2017

**Petitioner :-** Ram Naumi And 8 Others

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 3 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Abhishek Srivastava, Sarvanand Pandey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., Mangla Prasad Rai

**Hon'ble Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery, J.**

1. Heard S/Sri Abhishek Srivastava and Sarvanand Pandey, learned Advocates for petitioner for some time.

2. Put up for further hearing after two weeks.

**Order Date :-** 5.3.2024

N. Sinha